North Dakota law.
CHAPTER 37-12-06 MOTOR VEHICLE BRANCH OFFICES

Section

37-12-06-01 Motor Vehicle Branch Office Fees

37-12-06-01. Motor vehicle branch office fees.

Maximum fees for the following motor vehicle branch office services are listed below.

Motor Vehicle Transaction	Maximum Fee
Motor vehicle/New title*	\$10.00
Motor vehicle/Title transfer*	10.00
Motor vehicle/Duplicate title	10.00
Motor vehicle/Registration	10.00
Motor vehicle/Duplicate registration	10.00
Motor vehicle/New registration*	2.00
Motor vehicle/Registration change	10.00
Motor vehicle/Renewal	10.00
Motor vehicle/Title correction	10.00
Other/New mobility-impaired	10.00
Other/Duplicate mobility-impaired	10.00
Other/Renewal mobility-impaired	10.00
Other/New personal inventory	10.00
Other/Duplicate personal inventory	10.00
Other/Renewal personal inventory	10.00
Other/Standard permit	10.00
Motor vehicle/New title branch admin	2.00
Motor vehicle/Title transfer branch admin	2.00
Motor vehicle/Revised title branch admin	2.00
Motor vehicle/Title correction branch admin	2.00

^{*}The maximum fee for combined services, such as new title and registration and title transfer and registration is \$12.00 per vehicle.

Each fee to be charged by the motor vehicle branch office must be set forth in an agreement between the branch office and the director. The director must approve the fees for each branch office.

History: Effective April 1, 2014; amended effective January 1, 2021.

General Authority: NDCC 39-02-03 **Law Implemented:** NDCC 39-02-03